
LEGEND

POLE LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL SWITCH, 3-WAY

WALL SWITCH, 1-POLE (SWITCH LEG INDICATED WHERE REQUIRED)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

OCCUPANCY SENSOR

DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ABOVE COUNTER

HOME RUN TO DESTINATION INDICATED. 1" MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

OCCUPANCY SENSOR RELAY PACK

EXIT SIGN LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE X, EXCEPT AS NOTED  

WALL SWITCH, KEYED OPERATED, TYPE AS INDICATED

EMERGENCY BATTERY LIGHT, TYPE X-1, EXCEPT AS NOTED

SURFACE OR PENDANT MOUNTED FIXTURE

CONDUIT CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALLS

CONDUIT CONCEALED UNDERGROUND, UNDER FLOOR, OR IN WALL

SURFACE OR PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE

FIXTURE  ON EMERGENCY CIRCUIT

STEP LIGHT

VANITY LIGHT, WALL MOUNT

POLE TOP LIGHT FIXTURE/STREET LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL SWITCH WITH INTEGRAL OCCUPANCY SENSOR

PHOTO CELL

WALL MOUTED SPOT/FLOOD LIGHT

EXIT SIGN AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT AT SAME LOCATION. MOUNT EMERGENCY

LIGHTING UNIT DIRECTLY ABOVE EXIT SIGN. EXIT SIGN WITH EMERGENCY UNIT

WALL SCONCE FIXTURE

WALL SWITCH, 3-WAY, KEYED OPERATED, TYPE AS INDICATED

DIGITAL SWITCH

DIRECTIONAL LIGHT

LIGHTING/ PLUG LOAD CONTROLLER

ISOLATED GROUND

WEATHERPROOF

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

CIRCUIT BREAKER

TRANSFORMER

BUS TAP 

208V OR 240V PANEL

480V PANEL

CCTV CAMERA

CARD READER

DOOR SWITCH

MOTION SENSOR

SECURITY SIREN

SECURITY KEYPAD

MAGNETIC LOCK

FLAG NOTE

WIRELESS ACCESS POINT

VIDEO SURVEILLANCE OUTLET AT CAMERA

REQUEST TO EXIT

GROUNDING PER CODES

DATA OUTLET WITH 1" CONDUIT TO ABOVE CEILING (NUMBER = NUMBER OF RJ45

JACKS, NO NUMBER = 1)

AUDIO SENSOR

CARD READER, JAMB MOUNTED.

TRANSFORMER

AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT AS INDICATED

ELECTRIC LOCK

LEGEND

WAP

OS

OS

RP

PC

PC

1

V

OCCUPANCY SENSOR WALL MOUNT

PHOTO CELL WALL MOUNT

MOTION SENSOR WALL MOUNT

CTL

IG

GFI

WP

T

LVR

K

SPRINKLER CONNECTION

NO DEVICES LOCATED IN

DIFFERENT ROOMS MAY BE

LOCATED IN THE SAME STUD

BAY.  DEVICES LOCATED IN

DIFFENT ROOMS MUST BE

SEPERATED BY A MINIMUM OF 1

STUD BAY.

AV BACK BOX

DOUBLE DUPLEX POWER BACK BOX

DATA BACK BOX

DATA BACK BOX

DOUBLE DUPLEX POWER BACK BOX

AV BACK BOX

MULTIPLE BOX MOUNTING BRACKET

COOPER B-LINE #BB7-16 OR BB7-24 FOR AV

AND NON AV LOCATIONS

OR COOPER B-LINE #BB8-16 OR #BB8-24

WHEN NON AV LOCATION

LOCATE ALL DEVICE AT ONE

LOCATION IN ONE STUD BAY

SCALE: NONE

POWER, DATA AND AV ROUGH IN DETAIL

CTL

OSOS

PC PC

LV

LV

LV

PCL

120/277V

EMERGENCY BATTERY

FIXTURES

PROVIDE CONTROLLERS FOR ALL

CIRCUITS SHOWN ON SCHEDULE. MARK

CEILING TILE.

120/277V

120/277V

120/277V

0-10VDC

0-10VDC

0-10VDC

TO EACH LIGHT FIXTURE

CONDUIT (TYP)

N

N

N

EM

CCT

TYPICAL TRANSFER

DEVICE WHERE

EMERGENCY CIRCUITS

NETWORK

120V

OTHER CONTROLLERS

OTHER

CONTROLLERS

PROVIDE PLUG CONTROLLERS FOR ALL

CIRCUITS SHOWN ON SCHEDULE. MARK

CEILING TILE.

0-10VDC FOR

DIMMING FIXTURES

0-10VDC IN SEPARATE

CONDUIT OR OPEN ABOVE

CEILING. PLENUM RATED

WHERE REQUIRED.

SCALE: NONE

TYPICAL LIGHTING CONTROL DETAIL

1

3 1

3

1/2" MINIMUM

EQUIPMENT GROUND
IN ALL CIRCUITS

INDIVIDUAL NEUTRALS

HOT WIRE FOR EACH CIRCUIT

ISOLATED GROUND WIRE TO
ALL IG TYPE RECEPTACLES

HOT TO EACH RECEPTACLE 1

HOMERUN FROM EXTERIOR OR
CORRIDOR

WALL ONLY. 1" MINIMUM

MAXIMUM OF 3 CIRCUITS PER

HOMERUN (DERATE AT 80%)

SCALE: NONE

TYPICAL RECEPTACLE CIRCUITING DETAIL

CTL

5 5

C C

PLUGLOAD CONTROLLER. SEE BELOW.

C

C

GREEN RECEPTACLE WITH
"SWITCHED" LABEL

CTL

FIRE ALARM SPEAKER WITH ADA STROBE

FIRE ALARM ADA STROBE WALL MOUNTED

FIRE ALARM ADA STROBE

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
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MAIN DISTRIBUTION

PANEL

ATS

AT SIGNAGE

AT SIGNAGE

AT SIGNAGE

AT SIGNAGE

DUAL EV CHARGING STATION

DUAL EV CHARGING STATION

EV CHARGING STATION

AT STRUCTURE

WATER PUMP

WATER PUMP

P3

P3
P3P3P3

P3

P3

P3

P3 P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3 P3

P3

P3

P3 P3

P3

P3

P3

P3

P3 P3

P3

P3

P3

WATER PUMP

EMERGENCY GENERATOR

PROPANE
TANK

T

PSE TRANSFORMER ON 8' X 8' CONCRETE PAD

P3

P3

B1

B1

B1
B1

B1

B1

B1B1

B1

B2

B2

B1

B2

B2

B1

B1

B1

B1
B1

B1

B1

B1

B2

TO PSE POINT OF

CONNECTION

SECONDARY FEEDER
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T

P3

P3
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B2
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